TEST REPORT
FCC ID : 2BCXO-C6AM
Applicant : XCharge Energy USA Inc
Product Name : DC Electric Vehicle Charging Station
Model No. :
C6AM150JC; C6AM150CC; C6AM150CO;
C6AM120JC; C6AM120CC; C6AM120CO;
C6AM90JC; C6AM90CC; C6AM90CO;

§15.215(c) Occupied Bandwidth 37 1 P
Note : The EUT uses a PCB integrated. In accordance to §15.203, it is considered sufficiently to
comply with the provisions of this section.
Note 1: N/A=Not Applicable.
Test Report No. GJW2023-6450-RF Page 8 of 49
LTC-R-7092-RF-Part15C-A1
5. General Remarks
This submittal(s) (test report) is intended for FCC ID: 2BCXO-C6AM, complies with Section
15.207, 15.209, 15.215, 15.225 of the FCC Part 15 Subpart C 10-1-2021 Edition.
C6AM series DC charger has multiple models, power modules work simultaneously and evenly distribute the
output power. Due to the variance in technical and customer requirements, there are differences which may
reflect in the maximum output power, the installed connectors. Below shows the detail difference between each
of them. The rest components that do not mentioned remain the same.
Rated output power for each C6 series charger:
Model Input Voltage Power Module (QTY) Connector1 (kW) Connector2 (kW)
C6AM150JC 480V 5 65 (CHAdeMO) 150 (CCS1)
C6AM150CC 480V 5 150 (CCS1) 150 (CCS1)
C6AM150CO 480V 5 150 (CCS1) N/A
C6AM120JC 480V 4 65(CHAdeMO) 120 (CCS1)
C6AM120CC 480V 4 120 (CCS1) 120 (CCS1)
C6AM120CO 480V 4 120 (CCS1) N/A
C6AM90JC 208V 5 65(CHAdeMO) 95 (CCS1)
C6AM90CC 208V 5 95 (CCS1) 95 (CCS1)
C6AM90CO 208V 5 95 (CCS1) N/A
C6AM60JC 208V 4 60(CHAdeMO) 60 (CCS1)
C6AM60CC 208V 4 60 (CCS1) 60 (CCS1)
C6AM60CO 208V 4 60 (CCS1) N/A
For C6AM150JC model (dual connectors), require 480V input voltage. It has 5 power modules (UR100030-SW),
DC fuse 1 breaks at 250A (RS306-01-S5P-250A), DC fuse 2 breaks at 160A (RS306-1-S5P-160A1250V-D).
Two WDR-120-12 power switch(480V) and one WDR 480-48 power switch(480V). One Ex9C400 set coil that
used for 277V.